Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated - DS5001FP-16N+ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

DS5001FP
 2 of 27
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE MAX CLOCK
SPEED (MHz)
PIN-
PACKAGE
DS5001FP-16 0°C to +70°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-16+ 0°C to +70°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-16N -40°C to +85°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-16N+ -40°C to +85°C 16 80 MQFP
DS5001FP-12-44 0°C to +70°C 12 44MQFP
DS5001FP-12-44+ 0°C to +70°C 12 44 MQFP
+ Denotes a Pb-free/RoHS-compliant device.
DESCRIPTION
The DS5001FP 128k soft microprocessor chip is an 8051-compatible microprocessor based on NV RAM
technology and designed for systems that need large quantities of nonvolatile memory. It provides full
compatibility with the 8051 instruction set, timers, serial port, and parallel I/O ports. By using NV RAM
instead of ROM, the user can program and then reprogram the microprocessor while in-system. The
application software can even change its own operation, which allows frequent software upgrades,